
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2513
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
BRIDGES OVER SIKU AND SESIRI RIVERS
WANGCHA RAJKUMAR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that a decision was taken by the Government to construct bridges over Siku and Sesiri Rivers in East Siang district of Arunachal Pradesh on the national highway No. NH 52 ; and

(b) if so, the present status of these projects?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS [ MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI ]

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The bridge over Siku river is under construction, and the present progress is about 43%. As regards construction of bridge over Sesiri river, the proposal is under formulation by Border Roads Organisation.
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